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FORT WAYNE
PARKS AND
RECREATION

Board of Park Commissioners

Approval Form

Franke Park

Phase One Tree Removal
Project: 221007

Quest Number: 8380753

Project Approval Request

Scope of Work:

This project includes the removal of trees necessary to construct improvements for the Franke Park
Renaissance — Phase One project. We are doing tree removal as a separate project due to DNR
requirements related to protecting the habitat of the Indiana Bat.

Bids were received at 11:00 am on February 7th through a public, open bid process on behalf of the
Board of Park Commissioners.

Board Approval:

At this time, | would like to request approval for a contract with Krafft Water Solutions, LLC at a total
cost of $50,249.00, funded through Parks Bond.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners, met to host their regularly
scheduled monthly Board meeting on February 9, 2023, to approve the above-referenced project and
contract, in the amount of $50,249.00.

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated do ATTEST, sign to the above-referenced and attached

documents, and approve as presented.

Commissioner Commissioner

Commissioner Commissioner

Board Secretary



Franke Park Tree Clearing 221007 (#8380753)
Owner: Fort Wayne IN, Parks & Recreation
Solicitor: Fort Wayne IN, Parks & Recreation
02/07/2023 11:00 AM EST

Section Title Line ltem Iltem Code Item Description
Base Bid
Base Bid 1 1 Base Bid per Addendum #2
Alternates
Alt1 1 Alternate #1 Bid per Addendum #2
Alt2 2 Alternate #2 Bid per Addendum #2

Base Bid Total:

Total

Uofv Quantity Extension

LS

LS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Krafft Water Solutions, LLC.
Unit Price

$17,575.00

$16,624.00
$16,050.00

Extension
$17,575.00
$17,575.00
$32,674.00
$16,624.00
$16,050.00
$17,575.00

$50,249.00

Worx Companies
Unit Price

$35,332.22

$26,550.00
$36,750.00

Extension
$35,332.22
$35,332.22
$63,300.00
$26,550.00
$36,750.00
$35,332.22

$98,632.22

Fox Contractors Corporation
Unit Price

$97,905.00

$73,750.00
$55,965.00

Extension
$97,905.00
$97,905.00

$129,715.00
$73,750.00
$55,965.00
$97,905.00

$227,620.00
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