

Board of Park Commissioners Approval Form

Franke Park
Phase One Tree Removal
Project: 221007

Quest Number: 8380753
Project Approval Request

Scope of Work:

This project includes the removal of trees necessary to construct improvements for the Franke Park Renaissance – Phase One project. We are doing tree removal as a separate project due to DNR requirements related to protecting the habitat of the Indiana Bat.

Bids were received at 11:00 am on February 7th through a public, open bid process on behalf of the Board of Park Commissioners.

Board Approval:

At this time, I would like to request approval for a contract with Krafft Water Solutions, LLC at a total cost of **\$50,249.00**, funded through Parks Bond.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners, met to host their regularly scheduled monthly Board meeting on <u>February 9, 2023</u>, to approve the above-referenced project and contract, in the amount of <u>\$50,249.00</u>.

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated do ATTEST, sign to the above-referenced and attached documents, and approve as presented.

Commissioner	Commissioner	
Commissioner	Commissioner	
-	Board Secretary	

Franke Park Tree Clearing 221007 (#8380753) Owner: Fort Wayne IN, Parks & Recreation Solicitor: Fort Wayne IN, Parks & Recreation 02/07/2023 11:00 AM EST

Section Title	lina kana dan 6. J					Krafft Water Solutions, LLC.		Worx Companies		Fox Contractors Corporation	
Base Bid	Line Item Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
pase biu	D D' I 4	4.6			\$0.00		\$17,575.00		\$35,332.22		\$97,905.00
A 14 4	Base Bid 1	1 Base Bid per Addendum #2	LS	1		\$17,575.00	\$17,575.00	\$35,332.22	\$35,332.22	\$97,905.00	\$97,905.00
Alternates	11. 4				\$0.00		\$32,674.00		\$63,300.00		\$129,715.00
	Alt 1	1 Alternate #1 Bid per Addendum #2	LS	1		\$16,624.00	\$16,624.00	\$26,550.00	\$26,550.00	\$73,750.00	\$73,750.00
Base Bid Total:	Alt 2	2 Alternate #2 Bid per Addendum #2	LS	1		\$16,050.00	\$16,050.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$55,965.00	\$55,965.00
					\$0.00		\$17,575.00		\$35,332.22		\$97,905.00
Total							\$50,249.00		\$98,632.22		\$227,620.00

